High-
performance
EE PLD
ATF22V10B
ATF22V10BQ
ATV22V10BQL
Features
• Industry Standard Architecture

Notes: 1. Recommend ATF22V10C versions.
2. The shaded devices are obsolete.
ATF22V10B Ordering Information
tPD (ns) tS (ns) tCO (ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
7.5 3.5 4.5 ATF22V10B-7JC(1)
ATF22V10B-7PC(1)
ATF22V10B-7SC(1)
ATF22V10B-7XC(1)
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10 4.5 6.5 ATF22V10B-10JC(1)
ATF22V10B-10PC(1)
ATF22V10B-10SC(1)
ATF22V10B-10XC(1)
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF22V10B-10JI(1)
ATF22V10B-10PI(1)
ATF22V10B-10SI(1)
ATF22V10B-10XI(1)
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATF22V10B-10GM/883
ATF22V10B-10NM/883
24D3
28L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
5962-89841 06LA
5962-89841 063X
24D3
28L
Military
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
15 10 8 ATF22V10B-15JC(1)
ATF22V10B-15PC(1)
ATF22V10B-15SC(1)
ATF22V10B-15XC(1)
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF22V10B-15JI(1)
ATF22V10B-15PI(1)
ATF22V10B-15SI(1)
ATF22V10B-15XI(1)
28J
24P3
24S
24X

Notes: 1. Recommend ATF22V10CQ and ATF2240CQZ
2. The shaded devices are obsolete.
ATF22V10BQ(L) Ordering Information
tPD (ns) tS (ns) tCO (ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
15 10 8 ATF22V10BQ-15JC(1)
ATF22V10BQ-15PC(1)
ATF22V10BQ-15SC(1)
ATF22V10BQ-15XC(1)
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
20 14 12 ATF22V10BQL-20JC(1)
ATF22V10BQL-20PC(1)
ATF22V10BQL-20SC(1)
ATF22V10BQL-20XC(1)
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF22V10BQL-20JI(1)
ATF22V10BQL-20PI(1)
ATF22V10BQL-20SI(1)
ATF22V10BQL-20XI(1)
28J
24P3
24S
24X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATF22V10BQL-20GM/883
ATF22V10BQL-20NM/883
24D3
28L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
5962-89841 14 LA
5962-89841 14 3X
24D3
28L
Military
(-55°C to 125°C)
Class B, Fully Compliant
25 15 15 ATF22V10BQL-25JC
ATF22V10BQL-25PC
ATF22V10BQL-25SC
ATF22V10BQL-25XC
28J